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VIII.    OFFENSE CODES



Offense codes sorted by Description
Code Chap. Section

8 - 2

801 94C 32 32(a) POSSESSION CLASS A W/INT TO DIS/MGF
806 94C 32 32(b) MFG/DISTRIB/DISPENS CLASS A
833 94C 32 32(c) MFG/DISTRIB/DISPENSE CLASS A SUBSEQUENT
802 94C 32A 32A(a) POSSESSION CLASS B W/INT TO DIS/MFG
807 94C 32A 32A(b) MFG/DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE CLASS B
834 94C 32A 32A(c) MFG/DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE CLASS B SUBSEQUENT
S42 265 13I A & B ON EMT
653 265 13j A&B BODILY INJURY TO CHILD
616 265 15A A&B DANG WPN VICTIM 65+ SUBSQ
652 265 13j A&B SUBSTANTIAL INJURY TO CHILD
615 265 15A A&B W/DANG. WPN., VICTIM 65+
162 90 22B ABANDONING A MOTOR VEHICLE
657 119 39 ABANDONMENT OF CHILD-CRIMINAL
S95 94c 32k ABETTING MINOR TO SELL DRUG
1005 112 12S ABORTIONS
972 274 4 ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT
971 274 2 ACCESSORY BEFORE FACT
014 273 12 ADJUDICATION OF PATERNITY
936 138 16 ADULTERATION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
S62 272 14 ADULTERY
400 CL 1 AFFRAY
631 265 22 AGGRAVATED RAPE
155 90 13 ALLOWING A MV TO REMAIN UNATTENDED
935 131 82 ALLOWING DOG TO INTERFERE W/ DEER
153 90 12 ALLOWING IMPROPER PERSON OP. M/V
S67 140 131I ALTER I.D. CARD
168 266 139 ALTERING MOTOR VEHICLE ID NUMBERS
102 266 112 ANIMAL, MAIM,KILL,POISON
624 265 18 ARMED ASS. W/INT ROB/MUR 65+
625 265 18 ARMED ASS.INT.ROB/MUR 65+ SUBSQ
626 265 18A ARMED ASSAULT IN A DWELLING
623 265 18 ARMED ASSAULT W/INT TO ROB MURDER
200 266 14 ARMED BURGLARY & ASSAULT ON OCC.
622 265 17 ARMED ROBBERY
621 265 17 ARMED ROBBERY WHILE MASKED
604 265 13A ASSAULT
617 265 15A ASSAULT & BATTERY BY DANG. WEAPON
609 265 13D ASSAULT & BATTERY ON POLICE
605 265 13A ASSAULT AND BATTERY
620 265 15B ASSAULT BY DANGEROUS WEAPON
619 265 15B ASSAULT DANG.WPN, VICTOM 65+ SUBS
S18 159 104 ASSAULT ON BUS DRIVER ETC.
618 265 15B ASSAULT W/DANG. WPN., VICTIM 65+
611 265 14 ASSAULT W/INT TO MAIM WITH INJ.
638 265 24 ASSAULT W/INTENT TO RAPE A CHILD
637 265 24 ASSAULT W/INTENT TO RAPE, SUBSQ.
S09 265 29 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT FELONY
S08 265 15 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL
613 265 15 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO MAIM
614 265 15 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO MURDER
636 265 24 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO RAPE
608 265 13D ASSAULT&BATTERY ON PUBLIC SERV.
639 265 24B ASSLT.W/INT.RAPE CHILD,DEF.18+,2D
S30 268 28 ATT DELIV C/S TO INMATE
204 266 16 ATT. TO DAMAGE DEPOS OF VALUABLES
335 266 139 ATT. TO SELL MV W/ALTERED NUMBERS
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119 90 23 ATTACHING PLATES TO M/V
S33 268 15 ATTEMPT RESCUE OF PRISONER
S07 266 5A ATTEMPT TO BURN BUILDING
S46 265 16 ATTEMPTED MURDER/NO ASSAULT
S80 266 5A ATTEMPTING ARSON
969 274 6 ATTEMPTING TO COMMIT CRIME
S13 265 25 ATTEMPTING TO EXTORT BY THREAT
S36 268 17 ATTEMPTING TO RESCUE A PRISONER
1027 123 8B AUTHORIZATION TO TREAT
S81 266 19 B&E RAILROAD CAR
899 276 58 BAIL ONLY
979 276 82 BAIL OR RECOGNIZANCE VIOLATION
900 276 58 BAIL PETITION/APPEAL
209 266 17 BREAK & E DAY INT FEL PERS IN FEAR
207 266 16A BREAK & E MV, BOAT, BUILD. DAY INT. TO COMMIT MISD.
210 266 18 BREAK & E MV, BOAT, BUILD. DAY , INT. FELONY
206 266 16A BREAK & E MV, BOAT, BUILD. NIGHT INT. TO COMMIT MISD.
205 266 16 BREAK & E NIGHT MV, BOAT, BUILD, INT. TO COMMIT A FEL.
212 266 20A BREAK & E TRUCK, INT. TO COMMIT A FELONY
214 266 114 BREAKING GLASS IN A BUILDING
201 266 14 BURGLARY AND ASSAULT IN A DWELLING
501 266 2 BURNING A BUILDING
500 266 1 BURNING A DWELLING HOUSE
502 266 2 BURNING A PUBLIC BUILDING
S71 266 10 BURNING INSURED PROPERTY
504 266 5 BURNING PERSONAL PROPERTY
503 266 2 BURNING THE CONTENTS OF A BUILDING
1001 119 23 CARE & PROTECTION COMM. MOVING APPT. OF GUARDIAN
1016 119 51A CARE AND PROTECTION
651 265 21a CARJACKING
703 269 10(AD CARR. FIREARM W/O LIC., SUBSQ.
962 269 10(B) CARRYING A DANGEROUS WEAPON
963 269 10 CARRYING DANG. WEAPON, SUBSQ. OFF.
702 269 10(A) CARRYING FIREARM W/O LIC.
964 269 13 CAUSING A FALSE FIRE ALARM
134 A4 19 CHANNELIZING ISL. VIOL.
1002 210 3 CHILD WELFARE AND ADOPTION
1008 119 39E CHINS
181 12 12 CITY ORDINANCE-CURFEW VIOLATION-LOWELL CT. ONLY
1003 123 7,8 CIVIL COMMITMENT
647 265 37 CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION, ATTEMPT
649 265 37 CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION, BODILY INJ
648 265 37 CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION, NO BODILY
1022 123 15E COMMIT AFTER GUILTY FIND
1023 123 16B COMMIT OF CRIM DEFEND
1025 123 18 COMMIT OF INMATE
1026 123 9a COMMITMENT APPEAL
1018 123 35 COMMITMENT OF ALCOHOLICS
1004 123 9B COMMITMENT REVIEW
1019 201 6A COMMITMENT/GUARDIANSHIP OF MENTALLY RETARDED
S21 279 5 COMMON LAW CRIMES
965 269 14 COMMUNICATING FALSE BOMB REPORT
S70 266 27A CONCEAL M/V DEFRAUD INS.
970 CL 2 CONSPIRACY
832 94C 40 CONSPIRACY VIOLATE NARCOTICS
916 119 63 CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQ. OF CHILD
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S90 94C 32J CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN SCHOOL ZONE
S15 268A 2 CORRUPT GIFTS TO OFFICIAL ETC
817 94C 32G CREATING/DIST. COUNTERFEIT SUBST.
1011 994 1 CRIM CONTEMPT PROB CT
S52 272 77 CRUELTY TO ANIMAL
203 266 16 DAMAGING A DEPOSITORY OF VALUABLES
898 276 58A DANGEROUSNESS HEARING
S83 266 97 DEFACING COUNTY BLDG
302 140 12 DEFRAUDING A COMMON VICTUALLER
301 140 12 DEFRAUDING AN INNKEEPER
1020 19B 7 DISABLED PERSONS
105 221 41 DISBARRED/UNAUTHORIZED ATTORNEY SOLICIT BUSINESS
927 131 58 DISCHARGING WPN NR HGHWY DWELL
708 269 12E DISCHRG FIREARM W/IN 500' OF BLDG.
S02 268 34 DISGUISE TO OBSTRUCT JUSTICE
135 A4 20 DISOBEYING TRAFFIC SIG.
401 272 53 DISORDERLY PERSON
103 268 13c DISRUPTION OF COURT PROCEEDING
S11 272 28 DISSEMINATION OF HARMFUL MATTER TO A MINOR
S89 94C 32F DIST DRUGS TO MINOR
S53 272 40 DIST SCHOOL ASSEMBLY
402 272 53 DISTURBING THE PEACE
667 138 34 DRINKING IN PUBLIC-ALONE MINOR ONLY-OK ADULT WITH

OTHER CHRG
S86 94C 32I DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
S87 94C 32I DRUG PARAPHERNALIA TO JUV
888 N/A N/A DUTY ATTORNEY (SURRENDER AND CONTEMPT HEARINGS)
S05 272 7 EARNINGS OF PROSTITUTION
1014 9999 99 ELDERLY ABUSE
211 266 18 ENT W/O BK.NIGHT DWEL. INT FEL
213 266 20A ENT.W/O BK, TRUCK,INT.TO COM.FELONY
208 266 17 ENT.W/O BRK. NIGHT,INT. FEL, IN FEAR
S63 272 4 ENTICING TO UNLAWFUL SEX INTERCOURSE
S28 127 83C ESCAPE FROM PRISON
406 127 49 ESCAPE FROM WORK RELEASE
303 159A 16 EVADING TAXI FARE
177 123 16A EVAL OF NGI OR NOT COMP. DEF
106 120 17 EXTENSION HEARING
S16 151A 47 FAIL PAY CONTR DES ECT.
170 89 2 FAIL. KP. LFT. OF VEH. TRAV. IN SAME DIRECT.
172 89 4B FAIL. TO DR. LANE NEAREST TO RT.
148 89 7A FAIL. TO DR. RT. ON APPR. OF FIRE
171 89 4 FAIL. TO KEEP RIGHT VIEW OBST.
169 89 1 FAIL. TO KEEP RIGHT WHEN MEETING M/V
174 89 8 FAIL. TO YIELD AP.R.FRM.RT
173 89 8 FAIL. TO YIELD TO VEH.APR.FR.OPP.D.
933 131 71 FAILING COMPLY COLOR REQ.
123 90 31 FAILING TO DIM LIGHTS IN M/V
905 90B 3 FAILING TO DISPLAY ID # ON M/B
107 90 6 FAILING TO DISPLAY PLATES
945 140 137 FAILING TO LICENSE A DOG
946 140 168 FAILING TO RESTRAIN A DOG
150 90 7AA FAILING TO RESTRAIN CHILD, OP. M/V
167 90 32C FAILING TO RETURN LEASED M/V
156 90 14 FAILING TO SLOW AT AN INTERSECTION
115 90 14 FAILING TO STOP FOR A SCHOOL BUS
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122 90 25 FAILING TO STOP FOR POL OP M/V
143 85 36 FAILURE COVER LOAD OF SAND/GRAVEL
166 90 26A FAILURE RPT.NAME/ADD. CHANGE RMV
S25 276 82A FAILURE TO APPEAR
151 90 7Q FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE TIRE TREAD
128 A4 2 FAILURE TO KEEP RIGHT
157 90 14B FAILURE TO SIGNAL STOPPING/TURNING
669 90 7 FAILURE TO WEAR SEATBELT
S84 266 67B FALSE CLAIM
326 266 37B FALSE CREDIT CARD $250 OR LESS
S82 266 67 FALSE ENTRY IN BOOK OF COR
S65 269 13A FALSE REPORT TO P.O.
012 18 5B FALSE REPRES. TO DPW TO SEC. SUP.
S34 268 39 FALSE STATEMENT TO POLICE MV THEFT
S49 56 11 FALSIFY MAKING ELECTION PAPER
938 138 34A FALSIFYING AGE TO PURCHASE ALCOHOL
163 90 24B FALSIFYING MOTOR VEHICLE DOCUMENT
S66 140 129 FICTITOUS NAME ON F/A ID CARD
926 131 36 FISHING HUNTING ON POSTED PROP
925 131 11 FISHING WITHOUT A LICENSE
130 A4 9 FL. CARE IN STRT-STOP-TURN
129 A4 7 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
S48 94C 47 FORFEITURE
338 267 1 FORGERY, DATED
337 267 1 FORGERY, UNDATED
S58 272 18 FORNICATION
1013 992 1 FOSTER CARE REVIEW
S69 266 111B FRAUD INS. CLAIM-MV
S23 276 20A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
943 138 34B FUR. FALSE INFO. TO OBTN. LIQ. ID
S14 271 2 GAMING
S37 271 5 GAMING--KEEPING COMMON GAMING HOUSE
1029 996 1 GERIATRIC ROGERS
327 266 37C GOODS WITH FALSE CREDIT CARD > $250
217 266 126a GRAFFITI LAW
1015 201 5 GUARDIANSHIPS
S94 265 43D HARASSMENT
666 265 18c HOME INVASION
S50 272 24 HOUSE OF ILL FAME
1012 993 1 HOUSING CONTEMPT
932 131 70 HUNT BY UNLAW MEANS OPEN SEAS
931 131 68 HUNT UNLAW BY ARTIFIC. LIGHT
928 131 59 HUNTING ON COMM LAND NO PERMIT
924 131 11 HUNTING OR TRAPPING NO LICENSE
934 131 80A HUNTING UNLAWFULLY BY LEGHOLD TRAPS
929 131 65 HUNTING UNLAWFULLY BY M/V
923 131 5 HUNTING, ETC. DURING CLOSED SEASON
S91 138 S2 ILLEGAL ALCOHOL/LIQUOR KEEPING
821 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS OF CLASS A SUBSQ.
823 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. CLASS B SUBSQ.
825 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. CLASS C SUBSQ.
820 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF A CLASS A SUBSTANCE
822 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS B SUBSTANCE
824 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS C SUBSTANCE
826 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS D SUBSTANCE
827 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS D, SUBSQ
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828 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS E SUBSTANCE
829 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS E, SUBSQ
S35 268 33 IMPERSONATING POLICE OFFICE
S06 272 17 INCEST
S41 265 13F INDEC A&B MENTALLY RETARDED PER
607 265 13B INDECENT A&B CHILD UNDER 14 SUBSQ
610 265 13H INDECENT A&B ON PERSON 14 OR OVER
606 265 13B INDECENT A&B, CHILD UNDER 14
975 272 53 INDECENT EXPOSURE
S56 272 4A INDUCING MINOR PROSTITUTION
S20 270 18 INHAL TOXIC SUBSTANCE, ETC.
176 123 15A INIT COMPENT EVALUATION
S74 266 129 INJURE PROPERTY AT MCI
659 266 8 INJURY BY FIRE-NEGLIGENT USE
S78 266 98 INJURY TO SCHOOLHOUSE
S19 159 103 INJURY TO TROLLEY CAR ETC.
178 123 15B INPATIENT COMPT EVAL
S32 268 32A INTERFERE WITH FIRE FIGHTING OPER
991 276 20 INTERSTATE RENDITION
960 268 13B INTIMIDATION OF A WITNESS
650 265 37 INTIMIDATION/RACE,COLOR, ETC.
640 265 26 KIDNAPPING
641 265 26A KIDNAPPING MINOR BY REL. & ENDANG.
642 265 26A KIDNAPPING OF MINOR BY RELATIVE
180 6 178H KNOWING FAILURE TO REG/VERIFY REG INFO
830 94C 35 KNOWINGLY BEING PRES HEROIN KEPT
950 186 14 LAND. ATT. POSS. W/OUT JUD. PROC.
953 186 14 LANDL INTERF. W/ANOT. FURN. UTIL.
954 186 14 LANDL. TRANSF. UTIL.PAYMT. W/OUT CONS.
952 186 14 LANDLORD FAILING TO FURN. UTIL.
951 186 14 LANDLORD INTERFERING W/QUIET ENJOY.
831 94C 37 LARC OF CONTR SUB FROM AUTH
S72 266 34 LARCECNY FALSE PRETENCES > 250
323 266 37 LARCENY BY CHECK, DATED
322 266 37 LARCENY BY CHECK, UNDATED
S73 266 34 LARCENY FALSE PRETENSES < 250
306 266 25 LARCENY FROM A PERSON
308 266 25 LARCENY FROM A PERSON 65+, SUBSQ.
307 266 25 LARCENY FROM A PERSON OVER 65
305 266 20B LARCENY IN A TRUCK
304 266 20 LARCENY IN BLDG SHIP VESSEL RR CAR
324 266 37B LARCENY OF A CREDIT CARD
315 266 30 LARCENY OF A FIREARM
309 266 28 LARCENY OF M/V OR TRAILER
313 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPERTY $250 OR GREATER UNDATED
311 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPERTY $250 OR LESS
312 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPERTY $250 OR LESS UNDATED
314 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPRTY $250 OR MORE DATED
179 266 87 LARCENY OF RENTED PROP
063 90 24 LEAVING ACC. SCENE PERS. INJ.
062 90 24 LEAVING ACC. SCENE PROP.DAMAGE
915 90B 8(E) LEAVING SCENE AFT PERS INJ M/B
914 90B 8(E) LEAVING SCENE AFT PROP DAM, M/B
976 272 53 LEWD & LASCIVIOUS
974 272 16 LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS COHABITATION
968 270 16 LITTERING
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S85 272 68 LOITERING
909 90B 8 M/B RECKLESSLY TO ENDANGER
941 138 34B MAKE/ETC. FLS. LIQUOR ID.
967 269 14A MAKING ANNOYING TELEPHONE CALLS
966 269 14A MAKING OBSCENE TELEPHONE CALLS
509 266 127 MAL. DEST. OF PROP., $250 OR LESS
508 266 127 MAL. DESTR. OF PROP. OVER $250
104 266 94 MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION;BOUNDARY,MONUMENTS
603 265 13 MANSLAUGHTER
127 A4 1 MARKED LANES VIOLATION
612 265 14 MAYHEM
MCA N/A N/A MENTOR CRIMINAL APPEAL
M01 N/A N/A MENTOR CRIMINAL CASES
MFA N/A N/A MENTOR FLAP APPEAL
MFL N/A N/A MENTOR FLAP CASES
MH1 N/A N/A MENTOR MENTAL HEALTH
MSF N/A N/A MENTOR SUPERVISION FLAP
809 94C 32C MFG/DISTRIB/CULT CLASS D SUB.
810 94C 32D MFG/DISTRIB/DISP CLASS E SUBSQ
808 94C 32B MFG/DISTRIB/DISPENS CLASS C SUB.
939 138 34A MINOR PURCHASING ALCOHOL
944 138 34C MINOR TRANSPORTING/CARRYING ALCOH.
S17 264 5 MISUSE OF FLAG
MOF N/A N/A MONITORING FLAP ATTY
175 90 20C MORE THAN FIVE UNPAID PARKING VIOLATIONS
601 265 1 MURDER
602 274 2 MURDER
056 90 24G MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.LIQ. & NEGL
055 90 24G MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.OF DRUGS & NEG.
054 90 24G MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.OF DRUGS,RECKL.
057 90 24 MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.OF LIQ. & REC.
050 90 24G MV HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT OPERATION
053 90 24G MV HOMICIDE UNDER INFL. LIQUOR
052 90 24G MV HOMICIDE UNDER INFL. OF DRUGS
101 147 23 NECESSITY OF LICENSE;EXCEPTION
777 N/A N/A NO CASE DUTY DAY
904 90B 3 NO NO. CERTIFICATE FOR MOTORBOAT
949 149 148 NON-PAYMENT OF WAGES
670 279 7 NONPAYMENT OF FINES-SENTENCED TO JAIL
011 273 15 NONSUPPORT OF ILLEGITIMATE MINOR CHILD
010 273 1 NONSUPPORT OF SPOUSE
013 273 1 NONSUPPORT OF SPOUSE, MINOR CHILD
S24 273 13 NONSUPPORT WIFE/CHILD CRIM CONTEMPT
300 90 32F OBTAINING MV FROM LESSOR BY FRAUD
125 A3 1 ONE WAY STREET VIOLATION
152 90 10 OP. A MV W/O OR IN VIOL. OF LEARN.
112 90 11 OP. A MV WITHOUT LICENSE IN POSSESSION
116 90 23 OP. AFTER LIC/REG BEEN SUSP
118 90 23 OP. AFTER LIC/REG REVOKED
117 90 23 OP. AFTER REVOC C90 VIOLATION
908 90B 8 OP. M/B NEGL. AS TO ENDANGER
912 90B 8(C) OP. M/B NO OBSERVER FOR SKIER
911 90B 8 OP. M/B UNDER INFLUENCE OF DRUG
910 90B 8 OP. M/B UNDER INFLUENCE OF LIQ.
903 90B 3 OP. M/B W/O CERT. NUMBER
114 90 10 OP. M/V CONTRARY TO LIC. RESTRICT.
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913 90B 8(C) OP. MOTORBOAT, NO LADDER FOR SKIER
042 90 24 OP. UNDER INFL. OF LIQ. 3RD OR +
041 90 24 OP. UNDER INFL. OF LIQUOR, 2ND
045 90 24 OP. UNDER INFL.OF DRUGS, 3RD OR +
044 90 24 OP. UNDER THE INFL. OF DRUGS, 2ND
126 A3 1 OP. WRONG WAY AT ROTARY
113 90 11 OP.A MV WITHOUT REGISTR. IN POSSESSION
158 90 16 OP.MV W/STUDDED TIRES REST.PER.
973 272 16 OPEN AND GROSS LEWDNESS
668 138 34D OPEN CONTAINER-ALONE MINOR ONLY-OK ADULT WITH

OTHER CHARGES
061 90 24 OPER. A M/V NEGLIGENTLY ENDANGER
160 90 16 OPER. A M/V UNNECESSARY NOISE
902 90B 2 OPER./MAINTAIN UNNUMBERED M/B
161 90 19A OPER./PERM. OVERWEIGHT VEH.
060 90 24 OPERATING A M/V RECKLESSLY
149 90 1B OPERATING A MOPED W/O LICENSE
121 90 24I OPERATING A MV DRINKING ALC.
108 90 7 OPERATING A MV WITH DEFECTIVE EQU.
111 90 10 OPERATING A MV WITHOUT A LICENSE
109 90 7A OPERATING AN UNINSPECTED MOTOR VEH
124 90 34J OPERATING AN UNINSURED M/V
110 90 9 OPERATING AN UNREGISTERED M/V
144 85 36 OPERATING M/V WITH LOAD SPILLING
159 90 16 OPERATING MV W/UNNECESSARY SMOKE
040 90 24 OPERATING UNDER INFL. OF LIQUOR
043 90 24 OPERATING UNDER THE INFL. OF DRUGS
S26 90 20 OTHER M/V VIOLATION
901 76 2 PARENT/GUARD. FAILURE SEND CHILD TO SCHOOL
959 268 1 PERJURY
145 85 36 PERMIT OP. OF M/V W/UNCOV. LOAD
146 85 36 PERMIT OP. OF MV W/SPIL. LOAD
907 90B 5G PERMIT/OPER. M/B W/O LIFE PRES.
154 90 13 PERMITTING IMPEDED OP. OF A MV
S44 265 21 PERSON FEAR PURPOSE STEAL
655 21c 5 PERSON KNOWINGLY VIOLATES HAZARDOUS WASTE LAW
654 21c 5 PERSON UNKNOWINGLY VIOLATES HAZAROUS WASTE LAW
1028 6 178M PETITION FOR REVIEW OF SEX OFFENDER DESIGNATION
1007 123A 9 PETITIONS FOR RELEASE OR APPEAL FOR SDP
S55 272 6 PLACE FOR PROSITUTION
S45 265 28 POISONING
S12 272 29A POSING CHILD NUDE
S40 271 18 POSS LOTTERY OPERATION
705 269 10(C) POSS SHOTGUN BAR.UND.18" SUBSQ.
804 94C 32C POSS. CL. D INT.TO DTRB/MFG/CULT
803 94C 32B POSS. CLASS C SUB. W/INT. DIS/MFG
805 94C 32D POSS. CLASS E SUB W/INT.TO DIST
700 269 10(H) POSS. FIREARM W/O FIREARM ID.
800 94C 27 POSS. INST. TO ADMIN. CONTR. SUBS.
930 131 66 POSS. LOADED SHELLS DURING CLOSED SEASON
707 269 10(C) POSS. OF MACHINE GUN, SUBSQ. OFF.
701 269 10(H) POSS.FIREARM W/O ID CARD, SUBSQ.
704 269 10(C) POSS.SHOTGUN, BARREL < THAN 18"
038 272 29C POSSESS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY FIRST OFFENSE
039 272 29C POSSESS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY SECOND OFFENSE
948 148 39 POSSESS/SELL/EXPLODE FIREWORKS
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658 269 10h POSSESSING AMMUNITIION
334 266 139 POSSESSING MV W/ALTERED NUMBERS
706 269 10(C) POSSESSION OF A MACHINE GUN
958 266 102A POSSESSION OF AN INFERNAL MACHINE
329 266 49 POSSESSION OF BURGLARIOUS TOOLS
343 267 12 POSSESSION OF COUNTERFEIT BILLS
328 266 49 POSSESSION OF M/V MASTER KEY
921 130 69 POSSESSION OF UNDERSIZED SHELLFISH
920 130 44 POSSESSION OR SALE OF SHORT LOBSTERS
600 127 38B PRISONER ASS/A&B ON CORR. OFF.
961 268 16 PRISONER ESCAPING FROM CUSTODY
990 999 999 PROBATION SURRENDER
997 N/A N/A PROBATION VIOLATION OR SURRENDER
S54 272 12 PROCURING
977 272 53A PROSTITUTION
978 272 53A PROSTITUTION, PAYMENT FOR SEX
S31 268 32 PULL FALSE ALARM ETC.
120 90 24 RACING A MOTOR VEHICLE
632 265 22 RAPE
634 265 22A RAPE OF A CHILD, DEF. OVER 18, 2ND
635 265 22A RAPE OF CHILD WITH FORCE
633 265 25 RAPE, SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
325 266 37B RECEIVING STOLEN CREDIT CARD
S03 266 28 RECEIVING STOLEN MOTOR VEH.
331 266 60 RECEIVING STOLEN PROP., OVER $100
330 266 60 RECEV. STOLEN PROP., $100 OR LESS
1024 123 16C RECOMMIT OF CRIM DEFEND
131 A4 10 RED LIGHT VIOLATION
165 90 25 REFUSING TO PRODUCE LIC.OR REGIST.
S61 272 75 REMOVE FLAG FROM GRAVE
889 N/A N/A REPRESENTING WITNESS
947 140 185A RESELLING TICKETS W/O LICENSE
015 268 32b RESISTING ARREST
656 268 32b RESISTING ARREST
629 265 19 ROB UNARMED VICT 65+ SUBSQ
628 265 19 ROB UNARMED VICTIM 65+
627 265 19 ROBBERY, UNARMED
1009 996 1 ROGERS
1006 123A 5 S D P (SEXUAL DANGEROUS PERSON)
937 138 34 SELL/DELIV. ALCOH. BEV. TO MINOR
336 266 139 SELLING MV W/ALTERED NUMBERS
S39 271 7 SETTING UP AND PROM. LOTTERY
S57 272 5 SEX W/FEEBLE MIND
922 130 75 SHELLFISHING CONTAM AREA NO PERMIT
316 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION
317 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING
321 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY CONTAINER TAMPERING
318 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY PRICE TAG TAMPERING
320 266 30A SHOPLIFTING OF SHOPPING CART
319 266 30A SHOPLIFTING, RECORDING FALSE VALUE
S88 272 34 SODOMY
S51 272 8 SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE
906 90B 8 SPEED WHILE OPER. A M/B
140 90 17 SPEEDING
1010 995 1 SPRING/SAIKEWICZ
S92 265 43A STALKING
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S93 265 43 STALKING IN V.O.P.O.
S01 265 23 STATUTORY RAPE
132 A4 11 STOP SIGN VIOLATION
218 266 126b TAGGING
918 130 37 TAKING LOB OR CRABS NO PERM
310 266 28 TAKING MV W/O AUTH STEALING PARTS
333 266 113 TAKING OF CUT TIMBER
919 130 41 TAKING OR SELLING FEMALE LOBSTER
917 130 31 TAKING, ETC. LOBSTER POTS
664 166 42a TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE;FRAUD;GREATER THAN

$5000.
662 166 42a TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE;FRAUD;LESS THAN $5000.
222 23 1A TEST CHARGE
643 275 2 THREATENING TO COMMIT A CRIME
957 265 35 THROW./DROP OBJ. ON PUB. WAY
S04 266 102 THROWING EXPLOSIVE AT PROP.
S79 266 102B THROWING EXPLOSIVES
956 265 32 THROWING GLASS ONTO PUBLIC WAY
813 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE
814 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE SUBSQ.
815 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN HEROIN
816 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN HEROIN SUBSQ
812 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN MARIJ., SUBSQ. OFF.
811 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA
940 138 34B TRANSFER/ALTER/DEFACE LIQUOR ID
216 266 120 TRESPASS ON LAND, DWELLING, ETC
215 266 117 TRESPASS TO DAMAGE GRASS OR TREES
S75 266 121A TRESPASSING W/MV
142 85 14B TRUCK COMMERC. VEHICLE-FLARE VIOL.
1021 111 94C TUBERCULOSIS COMMITMENT
136 A4 23 U-TURN VIOLATION
630 265 20 UNARMED ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO ROB
202 266 15 UNARMED BURGLARY
661 266 143 UNATUHORIZED REPRODUCTION AND TRANSFER OF SOUND

RECORDINGS
064 90 24 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A M/V
065 90 24 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A M/V SUBSQ.
332 266 63 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR BOAT
995 N/A N/A UNKNOWN CHARGE
S68 140 122B UNL. SALE OF AMMUNITION
S38 271 17 UNLAW REG BETS
S47 164 126 UNLAW USE OF GAS
819 94C 33 UNLAWFULLY OBTAINING A CONT. SUBST.
100 140 24 UNLICENSED KEEPERS;INJUNCTION
646 272 35A UNNAT. ACT W/CHILD UNDER 16, 2ND
S10 272 34 UNNATURAL ACT SODOMY
645 272 35A UNNATURAL ACT WITH CHILD UNDER SIXTEEN
644 272 35 UNNATURAL ACTS
S43 265 18B USE OF FIREARM COMM. FELONY
665 265 18b USE OF FIREARM WHILE COMMITTING FLEONY
663 166 42b USE OF INSTRUMENT TO FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN

TELECOMMUNICATION
709 269 10C USE OF MACE OR TEAR GAS IN CRIME
164 90 24B USING FALSE MOTOR VEHICLE DOCUMENT
141 64E 2 USING HWYS. W/OUT SPEC. FUEL LIC
942 138 34B USING LIQUOR ID CARD OF ANOTHER



Offense codes sorted by Description
Code Chap. Section
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S27 10 30 UTT STATE LOTTERY TICKET
818 94C 33 UTTERING A FALSE PRESCRIPTION
340 267 5 UTTERING A FORGED INSTR. DATED
339 267 5 UTTERING A FORGED INSTR., UNDATED
341 267 10 UTTERING COUNTERFEIT BILL, UNDATED
342 267 10 UTTERING COUNTERFEIT BILLS, DATED
511 266 127A VANDALISM OF CHURCH ETC, > $5,000
510 266 127A VANDALISM OF CHURCH ETC., < $5,000
955 208 34C VIOLATION OF RESTRAINING ORDER
507 266 127 WANTON DEST. OF PROP., $250 OR LESS
506 266 127 WANTON DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY OVER $250
660 266 100 WILLFUL DETENTION OF LIBRARY BOOKS
S59 272 73 WILLFUL INJURY GRAVESTONE
505 266 104 WILLFUL INJURY TO DWELLING OR BLDG
897 276 82 WITHDRAWAL OF BAIL REVIEW PETITION
147 89 7 WLF.&MAL. OBST.OF FIRE-POLICE-AMB.
1017 123 12E WRIT OF APPREHENSION
133 A4 11A YIELD SIGN VIOLATION



8 - 12

VIII.  (CONTINUED)

OFFENSE CODES IN ORDER BY CHAPTER AND SECTION



Offense codes sorted by Chapter and Section
Code Chap. Sect.
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180 6 178H KNOWING FAILURE TO REG/VERIFY REG INFO
1028 6 178M PETITION FOR REVIEW OF SEX OFFENDER DESIGNATION
S27 10 30 UTT STATE LOTTERY TICKET
181 12 12 CITY ORDINANCE-CURFEW VIOLATION-LOWELL CT. ONLY
012 18 5B FALSE REPRES. TO DPW TO SEC. SUP.
1020 19B 7 DISABLED PERSONS
654 21c 5 PERSON UNKNOWINGLY VIOLATES HAZAROUS WASTE LAW
655 21c 5 PERSON KNOWINGLY VIOLATES HAZARDOUS WASTE LAW
222 23 1A TEST CHARGE
S49 56 11 FALSIFY MAKING ELECTION PAPER
141 64E 2 USING HWYS. W/OUT SPEC. FUEL LIC
901 76 2 PARENT/GUARD. FAILURE SEND CHILD TO SCHOOL
142 85 14B TRUCK COMMERC. VEHICLE-FLARE VIOL.
143 85 36 FAILURE COVER LOAD OF SAND/GRAVEL
144 85 36 OPERATING M/V WITH LOAD SPILLING
145 85 36 PERMIT OP. OF M/V W/UNCOV. LOAD
146 85 36 PERMIT OP. OF MV W/SPIL. LOAD
169 89 1 FAIL. TO KEEP RIGHT WHEN MEETING M/V
170 89 2 FAIL. KP. LFT. OF VEH. TRAV. IN SAME DIRECT.
171 89 4 FAIL. TO KEEP RIGHT VIEW OBST.
172 89 4B FAIL. TO DR. LANE NEAREST TO RT.
147 89 7 WLF.&MAL. OBST.OF FIRE-POLICE-AMB.
148 89 7A FAIL. TO DR. RT. ON APPR. OF FIRE
173 89 8 FAIL. TO YIELD TO VEH.APR.FR.OPP.D.
174 89 8 FAIL. TO YIELD AP.R.FRM.RT
149 90 1B OPERATING A MOPED W/O LICENSE
107 90 6 FAILING TO DISPLAY PLATES
108 90 7 OPERATING A MV WITH DEFECTIVE EQU.
669 90 7 FAILURE TO WEAR SEATBELT
109 90 7A OPERATING AN UNINSPECTED MOTOR VEH
150 90 7AA FAILING TO RESTRAIN CHILD, OP. M/V
151 90 7Q FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE TIRE TREAD
110 90 9 OPERATING AN UNREGISTERED M/V
111 90 10 OPERATING A MV WITHOUT A LICENSE
114 90 10 OP. M/V CONTRARY TO LIC. RESTRICT.
152 90 10 OP. A MV W/O OR IN VIOL. OF LEARN.
112 90 11 OP. A MV WITHOUT LICENSE IN POSSESSION
113 90 11 OP.A MV WITHOUT REGISTR. IN POSSESSION
153 90 12 ALLOWING IMPROPER PERSON OP. M/V
154 90 13 PERMITTING IMPEDED OP. OF A MV
155 90 13 ALLOWING A MV TO REMAIN UNATTENDED
115 90 14 FAILING TO STOP FOR A SCHOOL BUS
156 90 14 FAILING TO SLOW AT AN INTERSECTION
157 90 14B FAILURE TO SIGNAL STOPPING/TURNING
158 90 16 OP.MV W/STUDDED TIRES REST.PER.
159 90 16 OPERATING MV W/UNNECESSARY SMOKE
160 90 16 OPER. A M/V UNNECESSARY NOISE
140 90 17 SPEEDING
161 90 19A OPER./PERM. OVERWEIGHT VEH.
S26 90 20 OTHER M/V VIOLATION
175 90 20C MORE THAN FIVE UNPAID PARKING VIOLATIONS
162 90 22B ABANDONING A MOTOR VEHICLE
116 90 23 OP. AFTER LIC/REG BEEN SUSP
117 90 23 OP. AFTER REVOC C90 VIOLATION
118 90 23 OP. AFTER LIC/REG REVOKED
119 90 23 ATTACHING PLATES TO M/V
040 90 24 OPERATING UNDER INFL. OF LIQUOR



Offense codes sorted by Chapter and Section
Code Chap. Sect.
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041 90 24 OP. UNDER INFL. OF LIQUOR, 2ND
042 90 24 OP. UNDER INFL. OF LIQ. 3RD OR +
043 90 24 OPERATING UNDER THE INFL. OF DRUGS
044 90 24 OP. UNDER THE INFL. OF DRUGS, 2ND
045 90 24 OP. UNDER INFL.OF DRUGS, 3RD OR +
057 90 24 MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.OF LIQ. & REC.
060 90 24 OPERATING A M/V RECKLESSLY
061 90 24 OPER. A M/V NEGLIGENTLY ENDANGER
062 90 24 LEAVING ACC. SCENE PROP.DAMAGE
063 90 24 LEAVING ACC. SCENE PERS. INJ.
064 90 24 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A M/V
065 90 24 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A M/V SUBSQ.
120 90 24 RACING A MOTOR VEHICLE
163 90 24B FALSIFYING MOTOR VEHICLE DOCUMENT
164 90 24B USING FALSE MOTOR VEHICLE DOCUMENT
050 90 24G MV HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT OPERATION
052 90 24G MV HOMICIDE UNDER INFL. OF DRUGS
053 90 24G MV HOMICIDE UNDER INFL. LIQUOR
054 90 24G MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.OF DRUGS,RECKL.
055 90 24G MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.OF DRUGS & NEG.
056 90 24G MV HOMI. UNDER INFL.LIQ. & NEGL
121 90 24I OPERATING A MV DRINKING ALC.
122 90 25 FAILING TO STOP FOR POL OP M/V
165 90 25 REFUSING TO PRODUCE LIC.OR REGIST.
166 90 26A FAILURE RPT.NAME/ADD. CHANGE RMV
123 90 31 FAILING TO DIM LIGHTS IN M/V
167 90 32C FAILING TO RETURN LEASED M/V
300 90 32F OBTAINING MV FROM LESSOR BY FRAUD
124 90 34J OPERATING AN UNINSURED M/V
902 90B 2 OPER./MAINTAIN UNNUMBERED M/B
903 90B 3 OP. M/B W/O CERT. NUMBER
904 90B 3 NO NO. CERTIFICATE FOR MOTORBOAT
905 90B 3 FAILING TO DISPLAY ID # ON M/B
907 90B 5G PERMIT/OPER. M/B W/O LIFE PRES.
906 90B 8 SPEED WHILE OPER. A M/B
908 90B 8 OP. M/B NEGL. AS TO ENDANGER
909 90B 8 M/B RECKLESSLY TO ENDANGER
910 90B 8 OP. M/B UNDER INFLUENCE OF LIQ.
911 90B 8 OP. M/B UNDER INFLUENCE OF DRUG
912 90B 8(C) OP. M/B NO OBSERVER FOR SKIER
913 90B 8(C) OP. MOTORBOAT, NO LADDER FOR SKIER
914 90B 8(E) LEAVING SCENE AFT PROP DAM, M/B
915 90B 8(E) LEAVING SCENE AFT PERS INJ M/B
800 94C 27 POSS. INST. TO ADMIN. CONTR. SUBS.
801 94C 32 32(a) POSSESSION CLASS A W/INT TO DIS/MGF
806 94C 32 32(b) MFG/DISTRIB/DISPENS CLASS A
833 94C 32 32(c) MFG/DISTRIB/DISPENSE CLASS A SUBSEQUENT
802 94C 32A 32A(a) POSSESSION CLASS B W/INT TO DIS/MFG
807 94C 32A 32A(b) MFG/DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE CLASS B
834 94C 32A 32A(c) MFG/DISTRIBUTE/DISPENSE CLASS B SUBSEQUENT
803 94C 32B POSS. CLASS C SUB. W/INT. DIS/MFG
808 94C 32B MFG/DISTRIB/DISPENS CLASS C SUB.
804 94C 32C POSS. CL. D INT.TO DTRB/MFG/CULT
809 94C 32C MFG/DISTRIB/CULT CLASS D SUB.
805 94C 32D POSS. CLASS E SUB W/INT.TO DIST
810 94C 32D MFG/DISTRIB/DISP CLASS E SUBSQ
811 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA



Offense codes sorted by Chapter and Section
Code Chap. Sect.
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812 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN MARIJ., SUBSQ. OFF.
813 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE
814 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE SUBSQ.
815 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN HEROIN
816 94C 32E TRAFFICKING IN HEROIN SUBSQ
S89 94C 32F DIST DRUGS TO MINOR
817 94C 32G CREATING/DIST. COUNTERFEIT SUBST.
S86 94C 32I DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
S87 94C 32I DRUG PARAPHERNALIA TO JUV
S90 94C 32J CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN SCHOOL ZONE
S95 94c 32k ABETTING MINOR TO SELL DRUG
818 94C 33 UTTERING A FALSE PRESCRIPTION
819 94C 33 UNLAWFULLY OBTAINING A CONT. SUBST.
820 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF A CLASS A SUBSTANCE
821 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS OF CLASS A SUBSQ.
822 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS B SUBSTANCE
823 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. CLASS B SUBSQ.
824 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS C SUBSTANCE
825 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. CLASS C SUBSQ.
826 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS D SUBSTANCE
827 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS D, SUBSQ
828 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS E SUBSTANCE
829 94C 34 ILLEGAL POSS. OF CLASS E, SUBSQ
830 94C 35 KNOWINGLY BEING PRES HEROIN KEPT
831 94C 37 LARC OF CONTR SUB FROM AUTH
832 94C 40 CONSPIRACY VIOLATE NARCOTICS
S48 94C 47 FORFEITURE
1021 111 94C TUBERCULOSIS COMMITMENT
1005 112 12S ABORTIONS
1001 119 23 CARE & PROTECTION COMM. MOVING APPT. OF GUARDIAN
657 119 39 ABANDONMENT OF CHILD-CRIMINAL
1008 119 39E CHINS
1016 119 51A CARE AND PROTECTION
916 119 63 CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQ. OF CHILD
106 120 17 EXTENSION HEARING
1003 123 7,8 CIVIL COMMITMENT
1027 123 8B AUTHORIZATION TO TREAT
1026 123 9a COMMITMENT APPEAL
1004 123 9B COMMITMENT REVIEW
1017 123 12E WRIT OF APPREHENSION
176 123 15A INIT COMPENT EVALUATION
178 123 15B INPATIENT COMPT EVAL
1022 123 15E COMMIT AFTER GUILTY FIND
177 123 16A EVAL OF NGI OR NOT COMP. DEF
1023 123 16B COMMIT OF CRIM DEFEND
1024 123 16C RECOMMIT OF CRIM DEFEND
1025 123 18 COMMIT OF INMATE
1018 123 35 COMMITMENT OF ALCOHOLICS
1006 123A 5 S D P (SEXUAL DANGEROUS PERSON)
1007 123A 9 PETITIONS FOR RELEASE OR APPEAL FOR SDP
600 127 38B PRISONER ASS/A&B ON CORR. OFF.
406 127 49 ESCAPE FROM WORK RELEASE
S28 127 83C ESCAPE FROM PRISON
917 130 31 TAKING, ETC. LOBSTER POTS
918 130 37 TAKING LOB OR CRABS NO PERM
919 130 41 TAKING OR SELLING FEMALE LOBSTER
920 130 44 POSSESSION OR SALE OF SHORT LOBSTERS



Offense codes sorted by Chapter and Section
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921 130 69 POSSESSION OF UNDERSIZED SHELLFISH
922 130 75 SHELLFISHING CONTAM AREA NO PERMIT
923 131 5 HUNTING, ETC. DURING CLOSED SEASON
924 131 11 HUNTING OR TRAPPING NO LICENSE
925 131 11 FISHING WITHOUT A LICENSE
926 131 36 FISHING HUNTING ON POSTED PROP
927 131 58 DISCHARGING WPN NR HGHWY DWELL
928 131 59 HUNTING ON COMM LAND NO PERMIT
929 131 65 HUNTING UNLAWFULLY BY M/V
930 131 66 POSS. LOADED SHELLS DURING CLOSED SEASON
931 131 68 HUNT UNLAW BY ARTIFIC. LIGHT
932 131 70 HUNT BY UNLAW MEANS OPEN SEAS
933 131 71 FAILING COMPLY COLOR REQ.
934 131 80A HUNTING UNLAWFULLY BY LEGHOLD TRAPS
935 131 82 ALLOWING DOG TO INTERFERE W/ DEER
936 138 16 ADULTERATION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
667 138 34 DRINKING IN PUBLIC-ALONE MINOR ONLY-OK ADULT WITH OTHER

CHRG
937 138 34 SELL/DELIV. ALCOH. BEV. TO MINOR
938 138 34A FALSIFYING AGE TO PURCHASE ALCOHOL
939 138 34A MINOR PURCHASING ALCOHOL
940 138 34B TRANSFER/ALTER/DEFACE LIQUOR ID
941 138 34B MAKE/ETC. FLS. LIQUOR ID.
942 138 34B USING LIQUOR ID CARD OF ANOTHER
943 138 34B FUR. FALSE INFO. TO OBTN. LIQ. ID
944 138 34C MINOR TRANSPORTING/CARRYING ALCOH.
668 138 34D OPEN CONTAINER-ALONE MINOR ONLY-OK ADULT WITH OTHER
CHARGES
S91 138 S2 ILLEGAL ALCOHOL/LIQUOR KEEPING
301 140 12 DEFRAUDING AN INNKEEPER
302 140 12 DEFRAUDING A COMMON VICTUALLER
100 140 24 UNLICENSED KEEPERS;INJUNCTION
S68 140 122B UNL. SALE OF AMMUNITION
S66 140 129 FICTITOUS NAME ON F/A ID CARD
S67 140 131I ALTER I.D. CARD
945 140 137 FAILING TO LICENSE A DOG
946 140 168 FAILING TO RESTRAIN A DOG
947 140 185A RESELLING TICKETS W/O LICENSE
101 147 23 NECESSITY OF LICENSE;EXCEPTION
948 148 39 POSSESS/SELL/EXPLODE FIREWORKS
949 149 148 NON-PAYMENT OF WAGES
S16 151A 47 FAIL PAY CONTR DES ECT.
S19 159 103 INJURY TO TROLLEY CAR ETC.
S18 159 104 ASSAULT ON BUS DRIVER ETC.
303 159A 16 EVADING TAXI FARE
S47 164 126 UNLAW USE OF GAS
662 166 42a TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE;FRAUD;LESS THAN $5000.
664 166 42a TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE;FRAUD;GREATER THAN $5000.
663 166 42b USE OF INSTRUMENT TO FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN
TELECOMMUNICATION
950 186 14 LAND. ATT. POSS. W/OUT JUD. PROC.
951 186 14 LANDLORD INTERFERING W/QUIET ENJOY.
952 186 14 LANDLORD FAILING TO FURN. UTIL.
953 186 14 LANDL INTERF. W/ANOT. FURN. UTIL.
954 186 14 LANDL. TRANSF. UTIL.PAYMT. W/OUT CONS.
1015 201 5 GUARDIANSHIPS
1019 201 6A COMMITMENT/GUARDIANSHIP OF MENTALLY RETARDED
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955 208 34C VIOLATION OF RESTRAINING ORDER
1002 210 3 CHILD WELFARE AND ADOPTION
105 221 41 DISBARRED/UNAUTHORIZED ATTORNEY SOLICIT BUSINESS
S17 264 5 MISUSE OF FLAG
601 265 1 MURDER
603 265 13 MANSLAUGHTER
604 265 13A ASSAULT
605 265 13A ASSAULT AND BATTERY
606 265 13B INDECENT A&B, CHILD UNDER 14
607 265 13B INDECENT A&B CHILD UNDER 14 SUBSQ
608 265 13D ASSAULT&BATTERY ON PUBLIC SERV.
609 265 13D ASSAULT & BATTERY ON POLICE
S41 265 13F INDEC A&B MENTALLY RETARDED PER
610 265 13H INDECENT A&B ON PERSON 14 OR OVER
S42 265 13I A & B ON EMT
652 265 13j A&B SUBSTANTIAL INJURY TO CHILD
653 265 13j A&B BODILY INJURY TO CHILD
611 265 14 ASSAULT W/INT TO MAIM WITH INJ.
612 265 14 MAYHEM
613 265 15 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO MAIM
614 265 15 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO MURDER
S08 265 15 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL
615 265 15A A&B W/DANG. WPN., VICTIM 65+
616 265 15A A&B DANG WPN VICTIM 65+ SUBSQ
617 265 15A ASSAULT & BATTERY BY DANG. WEAPON
618 265 15B ASSAULT W/DANG. WPN., VICTIM 65+
619 265 15B ASSAULT DANG.WPN, VICTOM 65+ SUBS
620 265 15B ASSAULT BY DANGEROUS WEAPON
S46 265 16 ATTEMPTED MURDER/NO ASSAULT
621 265 17 ARMED ROBBERY WHILE MASKED
622 265 17 ARMED ROBBERY
623 265 18 ARMED ASSAULT W/INT TO ROB MURDER
624 265 18 ARMED ASS. W/INT ROB/MUR 65+
625 265 18 ARMED ASS.INT.ROB/MUR 65+ SUBSQ
626 265 18A ARMED ASSAULT IN A DWELLING
665 265 18b USE OF FIREARM WHILE COMMITTING FLEONY
S43 265 18B USE OF FIREARM COMM. FELONY
666 265 18c HOME INVASION
627 265 19 ROBBERY, UNARMED
628 265 19 ROB UNARMED VICTIM 65+
629 265 19 ROB UNARMED VICT 65+ SUBSQ
630 265 20 UNARMED ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO ROB
S44 265 21 PERSON FEAR PURPOSE STEAL
651 265 21a CARJACKING
631 265 22 AGGRAVATED RAPE
632 265 22 RAPE
634 265 22A RAPE OF A CHILD, DEF. OVER 18, 2ND
635 265 22A RAPE OF CHILD WITH FORCE
S01 265 23 STATUTORY RAPE
636 265 24 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO RAPE
637 265 24 ASSAULT W/INTENT TO RAPE, SUBSQ.
638 265 24 ASSAULT W/INTENT TO RAPE A CHILD
639 265 24B ASSLT.W/INT.RAPE CHILD,DEF.18+,2D
633 265 25 RAPE, SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
S13 265 25 ATTEMPTING TO EXTORT BY THREAT
640 265 26 KIDNAPPING
641 265 26A KIDNAPPING MINOR BY REL. & ENDANG.
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642 265 26A KIDNAPPING OF MINOR BY RELATIVE
S45 265 28 POISONING
S09 265 29 ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT FELONY
956 265 32 THROWING GLASS ONTO PUBLIC WAY
957 265 35 THROW./DROP OBJ. ON PUB. WAY
647 265 37 CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION, ATTEMPT
648 265 37 CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION, NO BODILY
649 265 37 CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATION, BODILY INJ
650 265 37 INTIMIDATION/RACE,COLOR, ETC.
S93 265 43 STALKING IN V.O.P.O.
S92 265 43A STALKING
S94 265 43D HARASSMENT
500 266 1 BURNING A DWELLING HOUSE
501 266 2 BURNING A BUILDING
502 266 2 BURNING A PUBLIC BUILDING
503 266 2 BURNING THE CONTENTS OF A BUILDING
504 266 5 BURNING PERSONAL PROPERTY
S07 266 5A ATTEMPT TO BURN BUILDING
S80 266 5A ATTEMPTING ARSON
659 266 8 INJURY BY FIRE-NEGLIGENT USE
S71 266 10 BURNING INSURED PROPERTY
200 266 14 ARMED BURGLARY & ASSAULT ON OCC.
201 266 14 BURGLARY AND ASSAULT IN A DWELLING
202 266 15 UNARMED BURGLARY
203 266 16 DAMAGING A DEPOSITORY OF VALUABLES
204 266 16 ATT. TO DAMAGE DEPOS OF VALUABLES
205 266 16 BREAK & E NIGHT MV, BOAT, BUILD, INT. TO COMMIT A FEL.
206 266 16A BREAK & E MV, BOAT, BUILD. NIGHT INT. TO COMMIT MISD.
207 266 16A BREAK & E MV, BOAT, BUILD. DAY INT. TO COMMIT MISD.
208 266 17 ENT.W/O BRK. NIGHT,INT. FEL, IN FEAR
209 266 17 BREAK & E DAY INT FEL PERS IN FEAR
210 266 18 BREAK & E MV, BOAT, BUILD. DAY , INT. FELONY
211 266 18 ENT W/O BK.NIGHT DWEL. INT FEL
S81 266 19 B&E RAILROAD CAR
304 266 20 LARCENY IN BLDG SHIP VESSEL RR CAR
212 266 20A BREAK & E TRUCK, INT. TO COMMIT A FELONY
213 266 20A ENT.W/O BK, TRUCK,INT.TO COM.FELONY
305 266 20B LARCENY IN A TRUCK
306 266 25 LARCENY FROM A PERSON
307 266 25 LARCENY FROM A PERSON OVER 65
308 266 25 LARCENY FROM A PERSON 65+, SUBSQ.
S70 266 27A CONCEAL M/V DEFRAUD INS.
309 266 28 LARCENY OF M/V OR TRAILER
310 266 28 TAKING MV W/O AUTH STEALING PARTS
S03 266 28 RECEIVING STOLEN MOTOR VEH.
311 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPERTY $250 OR LESS
312 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPERTY $250 OR LESS UNDATED
313 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPERTY $250 OR GREATER UNDATED
314 266 30 LARCENY OF PROPRTY $250 OR MORE DATED
315 266 30 LARCENY OF A FIREARM
316 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION
317 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING
318 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY PRICE TAG TAMPERING
319 266 30A SHOPLIFTING, RECORDING FALSE VALUE
320 266 30A SHOPLIFTING OF SHOPPING CART
321 266 30A SHOPLIFTING BY CONTAINER TAMPERING
S72 266 34 LARCECNY FALSE PRETENCES > 250
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S73 266 34 LARCENY FALSE PRETENSES < 250
322 266 37 LARCENY BY CHECK, UNDATED
323 266 37 LARCENY BY CHECK, DATED
324 266 37B LARCENY OF A CREDIT CARD
325 266 37B RECEIVING STOLEN CREDIT CARD
326 266 37B FALSE CREDIT CARD $250 OR LESS
327 266 37C GOODS WITH FALSE CREDIT CARD > $250
328 266 49 POSSESSION OF M/V MASTER KEY
329 266 49 POSSESSION OF BURGLARIOUS TOOLS
330 266 60 RECEV. STOLEN PROP., $100 OR LESS
331 266 60 RECEIVING STOLEN PROP., OVER $100
332 266 63 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR BOAT
S82 266 67 FALSE ENTRY IN BOOK OF COR
S84 266 67B FALSE CLAIM
179 266 87 LARCENY OF RENTED PROP
104 266 94 MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION;BOUNDARY,MONUMENTS
S83 266 97 DEFACING COUNTY BLDG
S78 266 98 INJURY TO SCHOOLHOUSE
660 266 100 WILLFUL DETENTION OF LIBRARY BOOKS
S04 266 102 THROWING EXPLOSIVE AT PROP.
958 266 102A POSSESSION OF AN INFERNAL MACHINE
S79 266 102B THROWING EXPLOSIVES
505 266 104 WILLFUL INJURY TO DWELLING OR BLDG
S69 266 111B FRAUD INS. CLAIM-MV
102 266 112 ANIMAL, MAIM,KILL,POISON
333 266 113 TAKING OF CUT TIMBER
214 266 114 BREAKING GLASS IN A BUILDING
215 266 117 TRESPASS TO DAMAGE GRASS OR TREES
216 266 120 TRESPASS ON LAND, DWELLING, ETC
S75 266 121A TRESPASSING W/MV
217 266 126a GRAFFITI LAW
218 266 126b TAGGING
506 266 127 WANTON DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY OVER $250
507 266 127 WANTON DEST. OF PROP., $250 OR LESS
508 266 127 MAL. DESTR. OF PROP. OVER $250
509 266 127 MAL. DEST. OF PROP., $250 OR LESS
510 266 127A VANDALISM OF CHURCH ETC., < $5,000
511 266 127A VANDALISM OF CHURCH ETC, > $5,000
S74 266 129 INJURE PROPERTY AT MCI
168 266 139 ALTERING MOTOR VEHICLE ID NUMBERS
334 266 139 POSSESSING MV W/ALTERED NUMBERS
335 266 139 ATT. TO SELL MV W/ALTERED NUMBERS
336 266 139 SELLING MV W/ALTERED NUMBERS
661 266 143 UNATUHORIZED REPRODUCTION AND TRANSFER OF SOUND
RECORDINGS
337 267 1 FORGERY, UNDATED
338 267 1 FORGERY, DATED
339 267 5 UTTERING A FORGED INSTR., UNDATED
340 267 5 UTTERING A FORGED INSTR. DATED
341 267 10 UTTERING COUNTERFEIT BILL, UNDATED
342 267 10 UTTERING COUNTERFEIT BILLS, DATED
343 267 12 POSSESSION OF COUNTERFEIT BILLS
959 268 1 PERJURY
960 268 13B INTIMIDATION OF A WITNESS
103 268 13c DISRUPTION OF COURT PROCEEDING
S33 268 15 ATTEMPT RESCUE OF PRISONER
961 268 16 PRISONER ESCAPING FROM CUSTODY
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S36 268 17 ATTEMPTING TO RESCUE A PRISONER
S30 268 28 ATT DELIV C/S TO INMATE
S31 268 32 PULL FALSE ALARM ETC.
S32 268 32A INTERFERE WITH FIRE FIGHTING OPER
015 268 32b RESISTING ARREST
656 268 32b RESISTING ARREST
S35 268 33 IMPERSONATING POLICE OFFICE
S02 268 34 DISGUISE TO OBSTRUCT JUSTICE
S34 268 39 FALSE STATEMENT TO POLICE MV THEFT
S15 268A 2 CORRUPT GIFTS TO OFFICIAL ETC
963 269 10 CARRYING DANG. WEAPON, SUBSQ. OFF.
702 269 10(A) CARRYING FIREARM W/O LIC.
703 269 10(AD CARR. FIREARM W/O LIC., SUBSQ.
962 269 10(B) CARRYING A DANGEROUS WEAPON
704 269 10(C) POSS.SHOTGUN, BARREL < THAN 18"
705 269 10(C) POSS SHOTGUN BAR.UND.18" SUBSQ.
706 269 10(C) POSSESSION OF A MACHINE GUN
707 269 10(C) POSS. OF MACHINE GUN, SUBSQ. OFF.
700 269 10(H) POSS. FIREARM W/O FIREARM ID.
701 269 10(H) POSS.FIREARM W/O ID CARD, SUBSQ.
709 269 10C USE OF MACE OR TEAR GAS IN CRIME
658 269 10h POSSESSING AMMUNITIION
708 269 12E DISCHRG FIREARM W/IN 500' OF BLDG.
964 269 13 CAUSING A FALSE FIRE ALARM
S65 269 13A FALSE REPORT TO P.O.
965 269 14 COMMUNICATING FALSE BOMB REPORT
966 269 14A MAKING OBSCENE TELEPHONE CALLS
967 269 14A MAKING ANNOYING TELEPHONE CALLS
968 270 16 LITTERING
S20 270 18 INHAL TOXIC SUBSTANCE, ETC.
S14 271 2 GAMING
S37 271 5 GAMING--KEEPING COMMON GAMING HOUSE
S39 271 7 SETTING UP AND PROM. LOTTERY
S38 271 17 UNLAW REG BETS
S40 271 18 POSS LOTTERY OPERATION
S63 272 4 ENTICING TO UNLAWFUL SEX INTERCOURSE
S56 272 4A INDUCING MINOR PROSTITUTION
S57 272 5 SEX W/FEEBLE MIND
S55 272 6 PLACE FOR PROSITUTION
S05 272 7 EARNINGS OF PROSTITUTION
S51 272 8 SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE
S54 272 12 PROCURING
S62 272 14 ADULTERY
973 272 16 OPEN AND GROSS LEWDNESS
974 272 16 LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS COHABITATION
S06 272 17 INCEST
S58 272 18 FORNICATION
S50 272 24 HOUSE OF ILL FAME
S11 272 28 DISSEMINATION OF HARMFUL MATTER TO A MINOR
S12 272 29A POSING CHILD NUDE
038 272 29C POSSESS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY FIRST OFFENSE
039 272 29C POSSESS CHILD PORNOGRAPHY SECOND OFFENSE
S10 272 34 UNNATURAL ACT SODOMY
S88 272 34 SODOMY
644 272 35 UNNATURAL ACTS
645 272 35A UNNATURAL ACT WITH CHILD UNDER SIXTEEN
646 272 35A UNNAT. ACT W/CHILD UNDER 16, 2ND
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S53 272 40 DIST SCHOOL ASSEMBLY
401 272 53 DISORDERLY PERSON
402 272 53 DISTURBING THE PEACE
975 272 53 INDECENT EXPOSURE
976 272 53 LEWD & LASCIVIOUS
977 272 53A PROSTITUTION
978 272 53A PROSTITUTION, PAYMENT FOR SEX
S85 272 68 LOITERING
S59 272 73 WILLFUL INJURY GRAVESTONE
S61 272 75 REMOVE FLAG FROM GRAVE
S52 272 77 CRUELTY TO ANIMAL
010 273 1 NONSUPPORT OF SPOUSE
013 273 1 NONSUPPORT OF SPOUSE, MINOR CHILD
014 273 12 ADJUDICATION OF PATERNITY
S24 273 13 NONSUPPORT WIFE/CHILD CRIM CONTEMPT
011 273 15 NONSUPPORT OF ILLEGITIMATE MINOR CHILD
602 274 2 MURDER
971 274 2 ACCESSORY BEFORE FACT
972 274 4 ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT
969 274 6 ATTEMPTING TO COMMIT CRIME
643 275 2 THREATENING TO COMMIT A CRIME
991 276 20 INTERSTATE RENDITION
S23 276 20A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
899 276 58 BAIL ONLY
900 276 58 BAIL PETITION/APPEAL
898 276 58A DANGEROUSNESS HEARING
897 276 82 WITHDRAWAL OF BAIL REVIEW PETITION
979 276 82 BAIL OR RECOGNIZANCE VIOLATION
S25 276 82A FAILURE TO APPEAR
S21 279 5 COMMON LAW CRIMES
670 279 7 NONPAYMENT OF FINES-SENTENCED TO JAIL
1013 992 1 FOSTER CARE REVIEW
1012 993 1 HOUSING CONTEMPT
1011 994 1 CRIM CONTEMPT PROB CT
1010 995 1 SPRING/SAIKEWICZ
1009 996 1 ROGERS
1029 996 1 GERIATRIC ROGERS
990 999 999 PROBATION SURRENDER
1014 9999 99 ELDERLY ABUSE
125 A3 1 ONE WAY STREET VIOLATION
126 A3 1 OP. WRONG WAY AT ROTARY
127 A4 1 MARKED LANES VIOLATION
128 A4 2 FAILURE TO KEEP RIGHT
129 A4 7 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
130 A4 9 FL. CARE IN STRT-STOP-TURN
131 A4 10 RED LIGHT VIOLATION
132 A4 11 STOP SIGN VIOLATION
133 A4 11A YIELD SIGN VIOLATION
134 A4 19 CHANNELIZING ISL. VIOL.
135 A4 20 DISOBEYING TRAFFIC SIG.
136 A4 23 U-TURN VIOLATION
400 CL 1 AFFRAY
970 CL 2 CONSPIRACY
777 N/A N/A NO CASE DUTY DAY
888 N/A N/A DUTY ATTORNEY (SURRENDER AND CONTEMPT HEARINGS)
889 N/A N/A REPRESENTING WITNESS
995 N/A N/A UNKNOWN CHARGE
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997 N/A N/A PROBATION VIOLATION OR SURRENDER
M01 N/A N/A MENTOR CRIMINAL CASES
MCA N/A N/A MENTOR CRIMINAL APPEAL
MFA N/A N/A MENTOR FLAP APPEAL
MFL N/A N/A MENTOR FLAP CASES
MH1 N/A N/A MENTOR MENTAL HEALTH
MOF N/A N/A MONITORING FLAP ATTY
MSF N/A N/A MENTOR SUPERVISION LAP
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